A great place to work starts with you!

With a population of 32,097, Parkland County offers a range of municipal services and a vibrant mix of agricultural, residential, industrial and recreational opportunities. This unique rural area is situated on the west outskirts of Edmonton, just 20 minutes from downtown, and stretching over 2438 sq. km. of picturesque landscapes.

Now Hiring: Supervisor, Capital Construction (Competition #24-22)

Parkland County has a *temporary, full-time* Supervisor, Capital Construction position available within the Engineering Services department working from approximately May to October 2024. Reporting to the Manager, Capital Construction, this position is responsible for the coordination of staff, activities, equipment, and other resources required to carry out road surfacing, subdivision preservation, and associated asphalt surfacing as identified in Parkland County's Four-Year Infrastructure Program. The Supervisor, Capital Construction is responsible for managing Capital Construction programs on active roadways within Parkland County and must possess the ability to balance resources within the program objectives while considering effects of weather, traffic and development. This position will work on multiple Capital Construction projects and coordinate projects with assigned project managers and resources in other areas.

The ideal candidate would have the following:

narkland

- High school diploma is required. Post-secondary education in Civil Engineering Technology from accredited post-secondary institute would be considered and asset.
- A minimum of five (5) years experience in a supervisory capacity.
- A minimum of five (5) years of direct experience in construction and maintenance of roadways and working with asphaltic materials.
- Training or experience with the use of the Microsoft Office Suite is required. Experience using Asset Management Systems, Maintenance Management Systems and GIS software is an asset.
- Strong interpersonal and communication skills with the ability to maintain and effective, courteous, and tactful relationship with internal and external contacts.
- Must have a Class 5 Driver's License. A current satisfactory Driver's Abstract must be provided at time of hire.

The total rewards package for this position includes:

An hourly rate of pay of \$39.57 to \$49.42 per hour, working approximately 8 hours/day; 40 hours/week scheduled Monday to Friday.

Parkland County offers a total rewards package including competitive pay, access to our confidential Employee and Family Assistance Program, and 4% vacation pay and 4.8% statutory holiday pay in addition to your regular earnings. Our organization offers access to physical fitness including an employee on site gym and lunch exercise programs, a Social Club, a mental health committee, and a comprehensive training program with extensive learning and development opportunities. Visit our careers page to view our Total Rewards Package for this position!

Additional Information

Interested Candidates are Invited to Apply Online at careers.parklandcounty.com by Wednesday, March 6, 2024 at 4:00 p.m.

We thank all applicants in advance for their interest; however, only those selected for further consideration will be contacted. Applications will only be considered through the Parkland County website.

We are committed to fostering an inclusive workplace that welcomes, respects and values the multivariate diversity of current and prospective employees. We strive to provide reasonable access and accommodation throughout the recruitment and employment process. If you have any questions regarding this, please connect with our team at <u>humanresources@parklandcounty.com</u>

